COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COURT OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE

വ

IN RE:

Thomasine Tynes NO. 7 JD 15

Former Judge

Philadelphia Traffic Court

Philadelphia County

MOTION OF THE RESPONDENT, JUDGE THOMASINE TYNES

The Respondent, Judge Thomasine Tynes, respectfully states she will not file exceptions to the Findings of the Court of Judicial Discipline with the acknowledgement that if the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit should reverse her perjury convictions and/or if her PCRA would reverse her state convictions then this Honorable Court would reconsider its findings of violation. With that caveat, Judge Tynes respectfully requests a sanctions hearing be established.

Respectfully sybmitted,

Samuel C. Stretton, Esduire

Attorney for Judge Thomasine Tynes

301 S. High Street

P.O. Box 3231

West Chester, PA 19381

(610) 696-4243

Attorney I.D. No. 18491

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COURT OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE

IN RE:

Thomasine Tynes : NO. 7 JD 15

Former Judge : Philadelphia Traffic Court : Philadelphia County :

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify I am this date serving a copy of the Motion of the Respondent, Judge Thomasine Tynes, in the captioned matter upon the following persons in the manner indicated below.

Service by first class mail as follows:

- 1. James Kleman, Esquire
 Court of Judicial Discipline
 Judicial Conduct Board
 Pennsylvania Judicial Center
 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 3500
 P.O. Box 62525
 Harrisburg, PA 17106-2525
- Thomasine Tynes River Park House Condominiums Unit 1905 3600 Conshohocken Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19131

Respectfully submitted,

Samuel C. Stretton, Esquire Attorney for Judge Tidd 301 S. High Street P.O. Box 3231 West Chester, PA 19381

West Chester, PA 19381 (610) 696-4243

Attorney I.D. No. 18491